HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 500 by Senator Reese

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, after "licensees;" delete the remainder of the line in its
 entirety and at the beginning of line 7, delete "Gaming Control Board to adopt rules;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 13, after "<u>R.S. 33:4574.11</u>" and before "<u>by</u>" delete "<u>and</u>" and insert "<u>or</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 3, after "**<u>stays</u>**" delete the comma "<u></u>" and delete the remainder of the line in
- 8 its entirety and at the beginning of line 4, delete "entertainment venues, or parking
- 9 **<u>charges.</u>**" and insert a period "."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>R.S. 33:4574.11</u>" and before "<u>by</u>" delete "<u>and</u>" and insert "<u>or</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>stays</u>" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line
- 14 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 17, delete "<u>entertainment venues, or parking</u>
- 15 **<u>charges.</u>**" and insert a period "."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

18 "B. No provision of this Section shall be construed to change the 19 definition of net gaming proceeds for the purpose of the taxes provided for 20 pursuant to Title 27 of the Louisiana Revised States of 1950, nor shall it increase 21 any allowance for promotional play provided for by law."

- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 23 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "<u>**B**.</u>" and insert "<u>**C**.</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 26, after "property" and before "used" insert a comma "," and insert
 "including meals and beverages,"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 28, after "**property**" and before "**used**" insert a comma "," and insert "**including meals and beverages**,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:

3 "(3) Any sales or use tax due on parking, admissions, or entertainment 4 provided on a complimentary or discounted basis if that tax is otherwise due 5 under applicable law."